Suspect:

Suspect:

Suspect:

Suspect:
Suspect:

Suspect:

Suspect:
Suspect:
Suspect:
Suspect:

Suspect:

Suspect:
Suspect:

Suspect:

2019 Sandy Oaks Marshal’s Office Arrest Report

Prendi Garcia

Melissa Castillo

Roland Martinez

Johnny Ervin
Stephanie Rojo

Anthony Sciarretta

September

Offense: Poss of Marijuana 0-2

November
Offense: Theft 100-750
Offense: SAPD Traffic (Warrant)
December
Offense: Terroristic Threat (Warrant)
Offense: Poss of CS (Warrant)
Offense: Hit and Run (Warrant)

2020 Sandy Oaks Marshal’s Office Arrest Report

Edward Labrada

Marcoantonio Fuentes

Thomas Nichols
Patricia Chaires

Juan Martinez

Kennya Castallano
Sheena Ramirez

Chelsea Johnson

February
Offense: SAPD Traffic (Warrant)
Offense: Poss of Marijuana 0-2
Offense; SAPD Traffic (Warrant)
Offense: SAPD Traffic (Warrant)
Offense: SAPD Traffic (Warrant)
March

Offense: Assault Family Violence
Offense: SAPD Traffic (Warrant)
Offense: SAPD Traffic (Warrant)

9/15/2019

11/12/2019

11/22/2019

12/12/2019
12/27/2019

12/27/2019

2/3/2020
2/5/2020
2/7/2020
2/11/2020

2/17/2020

3/3/2020
3/6/2020

3/16/2020



Suspect:

Suspect:

Suspect:
Suspect:
Suspect:
Suspect:
Suspect:
Suspect:
Suspect:

Suspect:

Suspect:

Suspect:

Suspect:
Suspect:
Suspect:

Suspect:

Suspect:
Suspect:
Suspect:

Suspect:

Michael Rivas

Alejandro Espinoza

Christopher Cazares
Gilbert Hernandez
Maria Tristan

Maria Corina
Jacklyn Rutherford
Mike Garcia

Mason Von Gulick

Roberto Ramos

Daniel Soto

Margaret S. Sammon

Christopher Campbell
Oscar Gaeta
Marcus Marsh

Benita Renteria

Charles E. Rodriguez
Heather Guerrero
Remberto Rodas

Dominic Vasquez

Offense:

Offense:

Offense:
Offense:
Offense:
Offense:
Offense:
Offense:
Offense:

Offense:

Offense:

Offense:

Offense:
Offense:
Offense:

Offense:

Offense:
Offense:
Offense:

Offense:

April

May

June

SAPD Traffic (Warrant)

SAPD Traffic (Warrant)

SAPD Traffic (Warrant)
SAPD Traffic (Warrant)
SAPD Traffic (Warrant)
SAPD Traffic (Warrant)
Poss of Marijuan 0-20z

SAPD Traffic (Warrant)

Assault on a Public Servant

Burglary of a Habitation

Burglary of a Vehicle

3/27/2020

3/31/2020

4/8/2020

4/20/2020
4/22/2020
4/23/2020
4/27/2020
4/28/2020
4/29/2020

4/30/2020

Unauth Motor Vehicle (Warrant) 5/6/2020

Poss CS PG Less than 1 gram

5/11/20

Evading Arrest W/Vehicle (Warrant)

SAPD Traffic (Warrant)
Poss CS 1-4 Grams
SAPD Traffic (Warrant)

SAPD Traffic (Warrant)

SAPD Warrant
Poss: 0-2 Marijuana
Resisting Arrest

SAPD Warrant

5/18/2020
5/22/2020
5/28/2020

5/30/2020

6/02/2020
6/03/2020
6/03/2020

6/03/2020



Suspect:

Suspect:

Suspect:
Suspect:
Suspect:
Suspect:
Suspect:

Suspect:

Suspect:

Suspect:

Suspect:

Suspect:
Suspect:
Suspect:
Suspect:
Suspect:
Suspect:
Suspect:
Suspect:

Suspect:

Eric Hernandez

Carlos Nieto

Jonathan Trevino
Jonathan Rodriguez
Tiara Thomas
Angelica Cardona
Katrina Shelton

Jordan James

Kenneth Hall

Bianca Lopez

Dearie Aterrado

Steven Molina
Juan Huerta
Alfredo Perez
Eliseo Casarez
Jonathan Cortez
Willian Deaton
Richard Torralva
Raul Barrientes

George Cardenas

Offense:

Offense:

July
Offense:
Offense
Offense:
Offense:
Offense:

Offense:

Offense:

Offense:

Offense:

August
Offense:
Offense:
Offense:
Offense:
Offense:
Offense:
Offense:
Offense:

Offense:

Poss 0-2 Marijuana

Agg Assault w/Deadly

Weapon

Resisting Arrest
SAPD Warrant
SAPD Warrant
SAPD Warrant
SAPD Warrant

Unauthorized Motor
Vehicle

Evading Arrest Det/

Vehicle

Agg Assault W/Deadly

Weapon

SAPD Warrant

Assault Bl Fam/House

SAPD Warrant
Assault Bodily Injury
SAPD Warrant

SAPD Warrant

Bexar County Warrant

Atascosa County (W)
SAPD Warrant
Agg Assault Family

Assault Bodily Family

6/04/2020

6/05/2020

7/01/2020
7/09/2020
7/13/2020
7/13/2020
7/14/2020

7/14/2020

7/24/2020

7/27/2020

7/29/2020

8/03/2020
8/09/2020
8/10/2020
8/11/2020
8/11/2020
8/12/2020
8/14/2020
8/16/2020

8/17/2020



Suspect:
Suspect:
Suspect:

Suspect:

Suspect:
Suspect:
Suspect:
Suspect:
Suspect:
Suspect:
Suspect:
Suspect:
Suspect:
Suspect:
Suspect:

Suspect:

Suspect:

Suspect:

Suspect:
Suspect:

Suspect:

Suspect:

Suspect:

Jamie Lujan
David Amshey
Cameron Sutton

Joshua Mares

Dustin Dijos
Jacob Hernandez
Jeremy Moore
Jeffrey Mitchell
Edward Garza
Arlie Briseno
Erasmo Zuniga
Liza Devers
Jesus Bryand
Fernando Saenz
Daniel Tashi

Stephen Gruver

Steven Casanova

Elsa Valdivia

Julio Martinez
Nicholas Garcia

David Cavazos

Isaiah R. Aguero

David Reyes

Offense: SAPD Warrant
Offense: SAPD Warrant
Offense: Assault Bodily Family
Offense: Assault Bodily Family
September
Offense: SAPD Warrant
Offense: SAPD Warrant
Offense: SAPD Warrant
Offense: SAPD Warrant
Offense: SAPD Warrant
Offense: Poss of Marijuana
Offense: Evading Arrest
Offense: SAPD Warrant
Offense: SAPD Warrant
Offense: SAPD Warrant
Offense: SAPD Warrant
Offense: Online Solicitation
Of a Minor (Warrant)
Offense: Elmendorf Warrant
Offense: SAPD Warrant
October
Offense: SAPD Warrant
Offense: Parole Violation
Offense: Unauthorized Use of
a Motor Vehicle
Offense: SAPD Warrant
Offense: SAPD Warrant

8/19/2020
8/21/2020
8/25/2020

8/29/2020

9/4/20
9/4/20
9/4/20
9/5/20
9/8/20
9/13/20
9/14/20
9/14/20
9/15/20
9/16/20
9/18/20

9/18/20

9/22/20

9/23/20

10/04/20
10/06/20

10/12/20

10/13/20

10/20/20



Suspect:

Suspect:

Suspect:
Suspect:
Suspect:
Suspect:
Suspect:
Suspect:
Suspect:
Suspect:

Suspect:

Suspect:
Suspect:
Suspect:
Suspect:
Suspect:

Suppect:

Samuel Campbell

Christopher Beasley

Latoria King
Dustin Brysch
Larry Hernandez
Ruperto Guzman
Jaime Luna
Juvenile Arrest
Lucas Salazar
Manuel Vasquez

Dwayne Mitchell

Alejandro Alvarez
Antonio Ontiveros
Suzette Koonce
Ernesto Marroquin
Terry Magdaleno

Daniel Soto

Offense: Evading Arrest &
Theft of Firearm
Offense: Evading Arrest
November
Offense: Assault Bodily Injury
Offense: Atascosa Warrant
Offense: Burglary Habitation
Offense: SAPD Warrant
Offense: Sexual Assault
Offense: Assault
Offense: SAPD Warrant
Offense: SAPD Warrant
Offense: Burglary Habitation
December
Offense: SAPD Warrant
Offense Bastrop Warrant
Offense: SAPD Warrant
Offense: Assault B.l. Family
Offense: SAPD Warrant
Offense: SAPD Warrant

10/21/20

10/26/20

11/06/20
11/09/20
11/09/20
11/12/20
11/16/20
11/17/20
11/22/20
11/22/20
11/29/20

12/7/20

12/11/20
12/17/20
12/18/20
12/18/20

12/30/20



Suspect:
Suspect:
Suspect:
Suspect:
Suspect:
Suspect:
Suspect:
Suspect:

Suspect:

Suspect:

Suspect:
Suspect:

Suspect:

Suspect:
Suspect:

Suspect:

2021 Sandy Oaks Marshal’s Office Arrests

Chelsea Johnson
Mason Gulick
Ismael Del Otero
Erika Rodriguez
Margaret Mitchell
Robert Gage
Maria Coronado
Rodolfo Bonilla

Ponce Gildardo

Rodolfo Bonilla

Erique Salazar
Lane Green

Robert Nieto

Daniel A. Tellez
Juan Barbosa

Jose Martinez

January
Offense: SAPD Warrant
Offense: County Warrant
Offense: County Warrant
Offense: SAPD Warrant
Offense: Pleasanton Warrant
Offense: SAPD Warrant
Offense: Attempted Arson
Offense: Poss CSPgl 4g-220g
Offense: Violation of Bond
February
Offense: Poss CSPG 1 1G>4G
March
Offense: SAPD Warrants
Offense: SAPD Warrants
Offense: Unlawful Carry

Offense:
Offense:

Offense:

SAPD Warrants
SAPD Warrants

County Warrants

1/02/2021
1/08/2021
1/09/2021
1/15/2021
1/15/2021
1/18/2021
1/24/2021
1/26/2021

1/26/2021

2/02/2021

3/1/2021
3/6/2021
3/14/2021

4/13/2021
4/19/2021
4/21/2021



Suspect: Ermillo Escamilla Offense: County Warrant 5/4/2021
Suspect: Carlos Castro Offense: SAPD Warrants 5/8/2021
Suspect: Wayne Herold Offense: SAPD Warrants 5/10/2021
Suspect: Israel Salinas Offense: Assault Public Servant 5/11/2021
Suspect: Priscilla Lopez Offense Assault Public Servant

Interference PublicDuty 5/11/2021

Suspect: Andrew Szuch Offense: SAPD Warrants 5/15/2021
Suspect: Henry Hill Offense: SAPD Warrants 5/15/2021
Suspect: Joe Arocha Offense: SAPD Warrants 5/16/2021
Suspect: Christian Martinez Offense: County Warrant 5/17/2021
Suspect: Ray Rodriguez Offense: SAPD Warrant 5/20/2021
Suspect: Jacklyn Rutherford Offense: County Warrant 5/21/2021
Suspect: Stacie Crow Offense: SAPDWarrant 5/23/2021
Suspect: Jose Jimenez-Asencio Offense: SAPD Warrant 5/26/2021

Suspect: Stephen Hendrix Offense: SAPD Warrant 5/29/2021



