2019 Sandy Oaks Marshal's Office Arrest Report

September

Suspect:	Prendi Garcia	Offense:	Poss of Marijuana 0-2	9/15/2019
		Nove	mber	
Suspect:	Melissa Castillo	Offense:	Theft 100-750	11/12/2019
Suspect:	Roland Martinez	Offense:	SAPD Traffic (Warrant)	11/22/2019
		Decei	mber	
Suspect:	Johnny Ervin	Offense:	Terroristic Threat (Warrant)	12/12/2019
Suspect:	Stephanie Rojo	Offense:	Poss of CS (Warrant)	12/27/2019
Suspect:	Anthony Sciarretta	Offense:	Hit and Run (Warrant)	12/27/2019

2020 Sandy Oaks Marshal's Office Arrest Report

February				
Suspect:	Edward Labrada	Offense:	SAPD Traffic (Warrant)	2/3/2020
Suspect:	Marcoantonio Fuentes	Offense:	Poss of Marijuana 0-2	2/5/2020
Suspect:	Thomas Nichols	Offense:	SAPD Traffic (Warrant)	2/7/2020
Suspect:	Patricia Chaires	Offense:	SAPD Traffic (Warrant)	2/11/2020
Suspect:	Juan Martinez	Offense:	SAPD Traffic (Warrant)	2/17/2020
		March		
Suspect:	Kennya Castallano	Offense:	Assault Family Violence	3/3/2020
Suspect:	Sheena Ramirez	Offense:	SAPD Traffic (Warrant)	3/6/2020
Suspect:	Chelsea Johnson	Offense:	SAPD Traffic (Warrant)	3/16/2020

Suspect:	Michael Rivas	Offense:	SAPD Traffic (Warrant)	3/27/2020	
Suspect:	Alejandro Espinoza	Offense:	SAPD Traffic (Warrant)	3/31/2020	
		Apr	il		
Suspect:	Christopher Cazares	Offense:	SAPD Traffic (Warrant)	4/8/2020	
Suspect:	Gilbert Hernandez	Offense:	SAPD Traffic (Warrant)	4/20/2020	
Suspect:	Maria Tristan	Offense:	SAPD Traffic (Warrant)	4/22/2020	
Suspect:	Maria Corina	Offense:	SAPD Traffic (Warrant)	4/23/2020	
Suspect:	Jacklyn Rutherford	Offense:	Poss of Marijuan 0-2oz	4/27/2020	
Suspect:	Mike Garcia	Offense:	SAPD Traffic (Warrant)	4/28/2020	
Suspect:	Mason Von Gulick	Offense:	Assault on a Public Servant	4/29/2020	
Suspect:	Roberto Ramos	Offense:	Burglary of a Habitation	4/30/2020	
			Burglary of a Vehicle		
		May			
Suspect:	Daniel Soto	Offense:	Unauth Motor Vehicle (Warra	nt) 5/6/2020	
Suspect:	Margaret S. Sammon	Offense:	Poss CS PG Less than 1 gram	5/11/20	
			Evading Arrest W/Vehicle (Wa	rrant)	
Suspect:	Christopher Campbell	Offense:	SAPD Traffic (Warrant)	5/18/2020	
Suspect:	Oscar Gaeta	Offense:	Poss CS 1-4 Grams	5/22/2020	
Suspect:	Marcus Marsh	Offense:	SAPD Traffic (Warrant)	5/28/2020	
Suspect:	Benita Renteria	Offense:	SAPD Traffic (Warrant)	5/30/2020	
June					
Suspect:	Charles E. Rodriguez	Offense:	SAPD Warrant	6/02/2020	
Suspect:	Heather Guerrero	Offense:	Poss: 0-2 Marijuana	6/03/2020	
Suspect:	Remberto Rodas	Offense:	Resisting Arrest	6/03/2020	
Suspect:	Dominic Vasquez	Offense:	SAPD Warrant	6/03/2020	

	2.1011011012	Official.	1 033 0 2 Manjuana	0/04/2020
Suspect:	Carlos Nieto	Offense:	Agg Assault w/Deadly	6/05/2020
			Weapon	
		July	1	
Suspect:	Jonathan Trevino	Offense:	Resisting Arrest	7/01/2020
Suspect:	Jonathan Rodriguez	Offense	SAPD Warrant	7/09/2020
Suspect:	Tiara Thomas	Offense:	SAPD Warrant	7/13/2020
Suspect:	Angelica Cardona	Offense:	SAPD Warrant	7/13/2020
Suspect:	Katrina Shelton	Offense:	SAPD Warrant	7/14/2020
Suspect:	Jordan James	Offense:	Unauthorized Motor Vehicle	7/14/2020
			Evading Arrest Det/	
			Vehicle	
Suspect:	Kenneth Hall	Offense:	Agg Assault W/Deadly	7/24/2020
			Weapon	
Suspect:	Bianca Lopez	Offense:	SAPD Warrant	7/27/2020
Suspect:	Dearie Aterrado	Offense:	Assault BI Fam/House	7/29/2020
		Augus	st	
Suspect:	Steven Molina	Offense:	SAPD Warrant	8/03/2020
Suspect:	Juan Huerta	Offense:	Assault Bodily Injury	8/09/2020
Suspect:	Alfredo Perez	Offense:	SAPD Warrant	8/10/2020
Suspect:	Eliseo Casarez	Offense:	SAPD Warrant	8/11/2020
Suspect:	Jonathan Cortez	Offense:	Bexar County Warrant	8/11/2020
Suspect:	Willian Deaton	Offense:	Atascosa County (W)	8/12/2020
Suspect:	Richard Torralva	Offense:	SAPD Warrant	8/14/2020
Suspect:	Raul Barrientes	Offense:	Agg Assault Family	8/16/2020
Suspect:	George Cardenas	Offense:	Assault Bodily Family	8/17/2020

Offense:

Poss 0-2 Marijuana

6/04/2020

Suspect:

Eric Hernandez

Suspect:	Jamie Lujan	Offense:	SAPD Warrant	8/19/2020	
Suspect:	David Amshey	Offense:	SAPD Warrant	8/21/2020	
Suspect:	Cameron Sutton	Offense:	Assault Bodily Family	8/25/2020	
Suspect:	Joshua Mares	Offense:	Assault Bodily Family	8/29/2020	
		Septe	mber		
Suspect:	Dustin Dijos	Offense:	SAPD Warrant	9/4/20	
Suspect:	Jacob Hernandez	Offense:	SAPD Warrant	9/4/20	
Suspect:	Jeremy Moore	Offense:	SAPD Warrant	9/4/20	
Suspect:	Jeffrey Mitchell	Offense:	SAPD Warrant	9/5/20	
Suspect:	Edward Garza	Offense:	SAPD Warrant	9/8/20	
Suspect:	Arlie Briseno	Offense:	Poss of Marijuana	9/13/20	
Suspect:	Erasmo Zuniga	Offense:	Evading Arrest	9/14/20	
Suspect:	Liza Devers	Offense:	SAPD Warrant	9/14/20	
Suspect:	Jesus Bryand	Offense:	SAPD Warrant	9/15/20	
Suspect:	Fernando Saenz	Offense:	SAPD Warrant	9/16/20	
Suspect:	Daniel Tashi	Offense:	SAPD Warrant	9/18/20	
Suspect:	Stephen Gruver	Offense:	Online Solicitation	9/18/20	
			Of a Minor (Warrant)		
Suspect:	Steven Casanova	Offense:	Elmendorf Warrant	9/22/20	
Suspect:	Elsa Valdivia	Offense:	SAPD Warrant	9/23/20	
	October				
Suspect:	Julio Martinez	Offense:	SAPD Warrant	10/04/20	
Suspect:	Nicholas Garcia	Offense:	Parole Violation	10/06/20	
Suspect:	David Cavazos	Offense:	Unauthorized Use of a Motor Vehicle	10/12/20	
Suspect:	Isaiah R. Aguero	Offense:	SAPD Warrant	10/13/20	
Suspect:	David Reyes	Offense:	SAPD Warrant	10/20/20	

Suspect:	Samuel Campbell	Offense:	Evading Arrest &	10/21/20
			Theft of Firearm	
Suspect:	Christopher Beasley	Offense:	Evading Arrest	10/26/20
		Novem	ber	
Suspect:	Latoria King	Offense:	Assault Bodily Injury	11/06/20
Suspect:	Dustin Brysch	Offense:	Atascosa Warrant	11/09/20
Suspect:	Larry Hernandez	Offense:	Burglary Habitation	11/09/20
Suspect:	Ruperto Guzman	Offense:	SAPD Warrant	11/12/20
Suspect:	Jaime Luna	Offense:	Sexual Assault	11/16/20
Suspect:	Juvenile Arrest	Offense:	Assault	11/17/20
Suspect:	Lucas Salazar	Offense:	SAPD Warrant	11/22/20
Suspect:	Manuel Vasquez	Offense:	SAPD Warrant	11/22/20
Suspect:	Dwayne Mitchell	Offense:	Burglary Habitation	11/29/20
		Decem	per	
Suspect:	Alejandro Alvarez	Offense:	SAPD Warrant	12/7/20
Suspect:	Antonio Ontiveros	Offense	Bastrop Warrant	12/11/20
Suspect:	Suzette Koonce	Offense:	SAPD Warrant	12/17/20
Suspect:	Ernesto Marroquin	Offense:	Assault B.I. Family	12/18/20
Suspect:	Terry Magdaleno	Offense:	SAPD Warrant	12/18/20
Suppect:	Daniel Soto	Offense:	SAPD Warrant	12/30/20

2021 Sandy Oaks Marshal's Office Arrests

January

Suspect:	Chelsea Johnson	Offense:	SAPD Warrant	1/02/2021
Suspect:	Mason Gulick	Offense:	County Warrant	1/08/2021
Suspect:	Ismael Del Otero	Offense:	County Warrant	1/09/2021
Suspect:	Erika Rodriguez	Offense:	SAPD Warrant	1/15/2021
Suspect:	Margaret Mitchell	Offense:	Pleasanton Warrant	1/15/2021
Suspect:	Robert Gage	Offense:	SAPD Warrant	1/18/2021
Suspect:	Maria Coronado	Offense:	Attempted Arson	1/24/2021
Suspect:	Rodolfo Bonilla	Offense:	Poss CS Pg1 4g-220g	1/26/2021
Suspect:	Ponce Gildardo	Offense:	Violation of Bond	1/26/2021
		Febr	uary	
Suspect:	Rodolfo Bonilla	Offense:	Poss CS PG 1 1G>4G	2/02/2021
		Ma	rch	
Suspect:	Erique Salazar	Offense:	SAPD Warrants	3/1/2021
Suspect:	Lane Green	Offense:	SAPD Warrants	3/6/2021
Suspect:	Robert Nieto	Offense:	Unlawful Carry	3/14/2021
		Ар	ril	
Suspect:	Daniel A. Tellez	Offense:	SAPD Warrants	4/13/2021
Suspect:	Juan Barbosa	Offense:	SAPD Warrants	4/19/2021
Suspect:	Jose Martinez	Offense:	County Warrants	4/21/2021

May

Suspect:	Ermillo Escamilla	Offense:	County Warrant	5/4/2021
Suspect:	Carlos Castro	Offense:	SAPD Warrants	5/8/2021
Suspect:	Wayne Herold	Offense:	SAPD Warrants	5/10/2021
Suspect:	Israel Salinas	Offense:	Assault Public Servant	5/11/2021
Suspect:	Priscilla Lopez	Offense	Assault Public Servant	
			Interference Public Dut	y 5/11/2021
Suspect:	Andrew Szuch	Offense:	SAPD Warrants	5/15/2021
Suspect:	Henry Hill	Offense:	SAPD Warrants	5/15/2021
Suspect:	Joe Arocha	Offense:	SAPD Warrants	5/16/2021
Suspect:	Christian Martinez	Offense:	County Warrant	5/17/2021
Suspect:	Ray Rodriguez	Offense:	SAPD Warrant	5/20/2021
Suspect:	Jacklyn Rutherford	Offense:	County Warrant	5/21/2021
Suspect:	Stacie Crow	Offense:	SAPD Warrant	5/23/2021
Suspect:	Jose Jimenez-Asencio	Offense:	SAPD Warrant	5/26/2021
Suspect:	Stephen Hendrix	Offense:	SAPD Warrant	5/29/2021